# 504722666 01/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4769389

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	SSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
KRISTI ISON					01/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	FLOAT	FLOAT INFANT SPA, LLC				
Street Address:	6516 D	6516 DEL MONTE STREET				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	6				
Postal Code:	77057					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15866893				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(216)241-282	4			
			ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s			
Phone:		216-621-0150				
•		patents@hah				
•			ER & PARKS, LLP SQUARE, SUITE 2800			
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND	, OHIO 44114			
Address Line 4:			, OHIO 44114			
Address Line 4:		213415	.00005			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF		213415 CHRIS	.00005 TOPHER R. BUTLER			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		213415 CHRIS /Christo	.00005 TOPHER R. BUTLER opher R. Butler/			
		213415 CHRIS	.00005 TOPHER R. BUTLER opher R. Butler/			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	:	213415 CHRIS /Christo 01/10/2	00005 TOPHER R. BUTLER opher R. Butler/ 018			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	t: ecuted_As	213415 CHRIS /Christo 01/10/2 signment#pag	00005 TOPHER R. BUTLER opher R. Butler/ 018			

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the Rights, Title and Interest in an Invention entitled:

## **FLOATATION DEVICE**

## **INVENTOR(S):**

NAME	Address
Kristi ISON	c/o FLOAT INFANT SPA, LLC 6516 Del Monte Street
	Houston, TX 77057 United States of America

#### **ASSIGNEE(S):**

NAME	Address	COUNTRIES FOR WHICH ASSIGNMENTS BY INVENTORS OF ALL RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST ARE MADE
FLOAT INFANT SPA, LLC	6516 Del Monte Street Houston, TX 77057 United States of America	All Countries

WHEREAS, we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all our rights title and interest in the Invention and in the Patent Application to the above identified Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

1. We hereby assign and transfer all of our rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignees in conformance with the designation made above of the countries for which this assignment of all our rights, title and interest is made.

2. We further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of the Patent Application and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

3. We hereby warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignees on the dates indicated below.

Date 1/2/2018 risti ISON

9842306.1

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018** 

-2-